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Application ld 

Institute: DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TRAINING, DAKSIHIN DINAJPUR (Dakshin 

|1362426041256 

1362426004242 

1362426041208 

|1362426020055 

Dinajpur) 
Category Wise 3RID Merit List For The Session Of 2024-2026 

1362426029194 

1362426027834 

|1362426028111 

West Bengal. Board Of Primary Education 

1362426013883 

Two Year D.El.Ed Course - 2024-2026 

1362426036436 

Name 

NIRMALYA LAHA 

RISITA SARKAR 

RIYA DAS 

General Merit 

RANA MAHATA 

SUMAN BARMAN 

|IRFAN ANSARI 

KABITA SULTANA 

TULLA 

Total/Available Gen Intake :4 
SC Merit 

DOB 

10-03-2002 

RIK PRAMANIK 

10-01-2007 

Total/Available SC Intake : 1 

08-09-2005 

OBC - A Merit 

GOLAPI MAHATO 

08-09-2005 

Provisionally approved 

16-07-2001 

Category Full 

Gen 

Gen 

Total/Available OBC - A Intake : 4 
OBC - B Merit 

Gen 

Total/Available Ph Intake : 1 

SW. 

Principal 
DIET,Dakshin Dinajpur 

Gen 

SC 

Total/Available OBC -B Intake:1 
Ph Merit 

at date 

25-07-2006 OBC-B 

14-01-2005 PH 

Marks 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

27-02-2005OBC-A 500 403 

30-11-2005OBC-A 500 380 

Marks 

Obtained 

450 

500 

448 

445 

444 

414 

444 

500 264 

Percentage Or 
Marks 

90 

89.6 

89 

88.8 

82.8 

80.6 

76 

88.8 

52.8 



Govern ment of West Bengal 
Department of School Education 

State Council of Educational Research & Training 

DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION & TRAINING, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR 
VILL-Kumail, P.O.,-Kamarpara, P.S. - Balurghat, Dist- Dakshin Dinajpur, Pin-733 145 

Website: dakshindinajpur:scertwb.org e-mail: principal.dakshindinajpur@scertwb.org 

board of the Institute. 

Omce of the Principal 

(Regarding admission in 2 year D.El.Ed. Course for the session 2024-2026) 

ADMISSION NOTICE 

1. The provisionally approved list of the selected candidates is displayed on the notice 

2. The 'Selected List does not guarantee admission. Admission is strictly subject to the 
verification of original documents regarding the percentage of marks, date of birth and 
reservation category, etc. 

3. No vocational candidate is eligible for the seats of the other categories. 

4. Candidates suffering from congenital and contagious diseases should not be admitted. 
S. Expecting mothers should not be admitted. (Married female candidates shall have to 

submit declaration in this regard) 

12:00 p.m to 04:00 p.m. 

6. Self-attested photocopies of Admit card of M.P Exam (For DOB), Marksheet of H.S or 

equivalent, Caste, PH, Aadhar Card, In-Service & Ex-Service man certificate along 

with 4(four) copies of recent passport size coloured photograph to be submitted at 
the time of admission. 

7. Admission fees is Rs 7700/- (Rupees Seven thousand seven hundred only) by Cash. 

8. Date of admission: 24.09.24 to 27.09.24 (Excluding Sundays and Holidays) from 

9. Vacancy position if any, will be notified after 27.09.24. 

10. For any other information please contact Office of the Principal, DIET, Dakshin Dinajpur 

Principal, 
DIET, Dakshin Dinajpur 
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