#### West Bengal Board Of Primary Education

Two Year D.El.Ed Course - 2024-2026

#### Institute: DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TRAINING, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR (Dakshin Dinajpur)

Category Wise 3RD Merit List For The Session Of 2024-2026

		T	DOD	Catagory	Full Marks	Marks	Percentage Of Marks
Sl No	Application 1d	Name	DOB	Category	TOPA	Obtained	Marks
	r	Genera	l Merit				
1	1362426041256	NIRMALYA LAHA	10-03-2002	Gen	500	450	90
2	1362426004242	RISITA SARKAR	10-01-2007	Gen	500	448	89.6
3	1362426041208	RIYA DAS	08-09-2005	Gen	500	445	89
4	1362426020055	RANA MAHATA	08-09-2005	Gen	500	444	88.8
		Total/Ayailable	 e Gen Intake : Merit	4			
		SC I	VICIII				
1	1362426029194	SUMAN BARMAN	16-07-2001	SC	500	414	82.8
			COLA				
		Total/Availab OBC -	A Merit		: T	ì	
1	1362426027834	IRFAN ANSARI	27-02-2005	OBC-A	500	403	80.6
2	1362426028111	KABITA SULTANA TULLA	30-11-2005	OBC-A	500	380	76
3							
4		and the second s	-				
	Total/Available OBC - A Intake : 4 OBC - B Merit						
1	1362426013883	RIK PRAMANIK	25-07-2006	ОВС-В	500	444	88.8
	Total/Available OBC - B Intake : 1						
			Ph Merit				
1	1362426036436	GOLAPI MAHATO	14-01-2005	PH	500	264	52.8
		. 02.00	1-				
		Total/Availal	ole Ph Intake :	1			
		Provisionally appro-					

Last date for admission 27.09.2014
upto 4 p.m.



# Government of West Bengal Department of School Education State Council of Educational Research & Training Office of the Principal

#### DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION & TRAINING, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR

VILL-Kurmail, P.O.-Kamarpara, P.S. - Balurghat, Dist- Dakshin Dinajpur, Pin-733145 Website: dakshindinajpur.scertwb.org e-mail: principal.dakshindinajpur@scertwb.org

## **ADMISSION NOTICE**

### (Regarding admission in 2 year D.El.Ed. Course for the session 2024-2026)

- 1. The provisionally approved list of the selected candidates is displayed on the notice board of the Institute.
- 2. The 'Selected List' does not guarantee admission. Admission is strictly subject to the verification of original documents regarding the percentage of marks, date of birth and reservation category, etc.
- 3. No vocational candidate is eligible for the seats of the other categories.
- 4. Candidates suffering from congenital and contagious diseases should not be admitted.
- 5. **Expecting mothers should not be admitted.** (Married female candidates shall have to submit declaration in this regard)
- 6. Self-attested photocopies of Admit card of M.P Exam (For DOB), Marksheet of H.S or equivalent, Caste, PH, Aadhar Card, In-Service & Ex-Service man certificate along with 4(four) copies of recent passport size coloured photograph to be submitted at the time of admission.
- 7. Admission fees is Rs 7700/- (Rupees Seven thousand seven hundred only) by Cash.
- 8. Date of admission: 24.09.24 to 27.09.24 (Excluding Sundays and Holidays) from 12:00 p.m to 04:00 p.m.
- 9. Vacancy position if any, will be notified after 27.09.24.
- 10. For any other information please contact Office of the Principal, DIET, Dakshin Dinajpur

Principal, DIET, Dakshin Dinajpur